Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire

Name of Person Signing

04 - 11 - 2002

RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102050585 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: FMC Biopolymer AS Norsk Hydro ASA Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: Tomtegt. 36, 302

Drammen, Norway
State: Zip: General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Norwegian corporation Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Change of Name Other Norwegian corporation Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: 🗸 Yes 🦲 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No Execution Date: 06/29/99 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,939,118 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Internal Address:___ Enclosed Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:___One Logan Square 8. Deposit account number: City: Philadelphia DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

FMC Biopolymer AS

Registration No.:

1,939,118

Trademark:

PROTANAL

Class:

01

Registration Date: December 5, 1995

To:

Commissioner for Trademarks

Box Assignments/No Fee

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE FOR TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Madam:

With respect to this registration, Registrant hereby appoints TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE, of BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP, One Logan Square, Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998, as its domestic representative on whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting the subject mark.

Please direct all inquiries concerning this application to TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE, of BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP, One Logan Square, Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998, Telephone No. (215) 569-5619.

Signed this 25th day of March, 2002.

Respectfully submitted,

FMC BIOPOLYMERAS

Its Attorney

033818.02802/11056757v1

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,	Norsk Hydro ASA Bygdøy Allé 2 N-0240 Oslo Norway	
		of the one part, hereinafter called the Assignor
and	FMC Biopolymer AS	
· .		of the other part, hereinafter called the Assignee
Whereas:		
The Assignor has agr in USA	reed to assign its trademark PR	OTANAL, Registration No. 1939118
It is hereby agreed as	s follows:	:
The Assigor assig attached thereto.		the above trademark together with the goodwill
Signed at Oslo, Nor this 29th day of June		Signed at
Assignor (alues	Assignee Assignee

Arne Alnæs Head of Trademark Department Norsk Hydro ASA

Please state the names and capacities of the signers

BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCauley LLP_

Counselors at Law

Direct Dial: (215

(215) 569-5619 (215) 569-5628

Email:

pecsenye@blankrome.com

Delaware Florida Maryland New Jersey New York Ohio Pennsylvania

Washington, DC

March 25, 2002

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner for Trademarks
Box Assignments/Fee
2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Attn: Assignment Branch

Dear Madam:

Enclosed for recordation is a "Deed of Assignment" showing the assignment of the following mark from Norsk Hydro ASA ("ASSIGNOR") to FMC Biopolymer AS ("ASSIGNEE"):

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
PROTANAL	1,939,118	December 5, 1995

Also enclosed are two debit letters in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the recordation and filing fees. If there are any additional fees due in connection with the filing of this Assignment, please charge the fees to the deposit account indicated in the debit letter.

Should any questions arise concerning the recordation of this document or assignment of these marks, kindly contact me at (215) 569-5619. Please send all correspondence and the

BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCauley LLP_____

Commissioner for Trademarks March 25, 2002 Page 2

original document stamped with reel and frame numbers at the following address:

Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP One Logan Square Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998

Sincerely yours,

TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE

TDP/zaa Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING

Express Mail Label: ET319890752US

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE service in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments/ Fig. 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 on: March 25, 2002.

033818.02802/11056756v1

Tra Marker Gregor Sa Philiphina Pennsalivas (* 1974) 1912 (*)



March 13, 2002

Honorable Commissioner of Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re.: U.S. Registration No.: 1,939,118

Mark: PROTANAL

Applicant: FMC Biopolymer AS

Madam:

Enclosed for recordation is a "Deed of Assignment" for the above-referenced trademark.

Please charge the fee of \$40.00 as well as any additional fees due in connection with the filing of this document to our Deposit Account No. 06-1440. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed for this purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

Marcia D. Pintzuk

[area turur

Attorney for Applicant

(215) 299-6965

Enclosures

/zaa

033818.03412/11051264v1

ar sa Marke Steet Transdum Pennagi Pasa Pas Transdum



March 13, 2002

Honorable Commissioner of Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re.: U.S. Registration No.: 1,939,118

Mark: PROTANAL

Applicant: FMC Biopolymer AS

Madam:

Enclosed for recordation is a "Deed of Assignment" for the abovereferenced trademark.

Please charge the fee of \$40.00 as well as any additional fees due in connection with the filing of this document to our Deposit Account No. 06-1440. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed for this purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

Marcia D. Pintzuk

Attorney for Applicant

(215) 299-6965

Enclosures

/zaa

033818.03412/11051264v1

RECORDED: 03/25/2002